
Sober Living (Women's) Contact Number Email

Pikes Peak Aka. Colorado House Gina/Kevin 719-201-2669, 719-502-1154 pikespeaksoberliving@gmail.com
Alteza House Danette 719-649-2227 danette.kelley@yahoo.com
A 2nd Chance Recovery Home Annemarie or Jules Kennedy 719-651-6855, 719-465-6542 recoveryhomes2013@gmail.com
Push Forward Tarene J. 720-470-3034, 719-235-5701 pushforward4u@aol.com
Grace Abounds Wendy 719-306-7310 wendy@graceaboundscoloradosprings.org
Grit Grounds Molly/Wes 619-244-6188, 619-792-4682 thegritgrounds@gmail.com
Gateway John/Kim 719-639-9327, 719-209-3749 kaj3749@gmail.com
Sunrise Serenity (Norwood House) John Shiner 719-358-3750 johnandtoni09@yahoo.com
Project Detour Novale Force 719-464-0307 nforce@homewardpikespeak.org Single women involved in drug court
Bloom House Novale Force 719-464-0307 nforce@homewardpikespeak.org Pregnant women
Push Forward 719-235-5701 sober@pushforwardrc.com, pushforward4u@aol.com
Gospel Homes for Women Marilyn Vyzourek 719-291-3406, 719-633-5079 marilynvyz@yahoo.com
Greccio Housing 719-475-1422 info@greccio.org
Acacia Oxford Sarah H(719) 400-6977 C(719) 281-1600 acacia@oxfordhouse.us
Dublin Oxford Jennifer H(719) 424-7570 C(719) 644-3215 dublin@oxfordhouse.us
Eve Oxford Kimmie H(719) 434-8318 C(719) 822-8168 eve@oxfordhouse.us
Jewel 2 Oxford Cristela H(719) 400-6878 C(719) 377-7047 jewelII@oxfordhouse.us, cristelasilvey00@gmail.com
Jubilee Oxford Cyndi H(719) 375-8458 C(719) 210-2137 jubilee@oxfordhouse.us

Sober Living (Men's) Contact Number Email

New Life Program Roy Joshua 719-884-2756 shannond@springsrescuemission.org
Mission Inn - New Life Program Grad-House Mike LaFollette 719-323-2915, 719-632-1822 shannond@springsrescuemission.org
Cooper House - Pikes Peak Gina/Kevin 719-201-2669, 719-502-1154 pikespeaksoberliving@gmail.com
San Marcos House - Pikes Peak Gina/Kevin 719-201-2669, 719-502-1154 pikespeaksoberliving@gmail.com
Sunrise Serenity (Pine House) John Shiner 719-358-3750 johnandtoni09@yahoo.com
Christlife Ministries Jerome P. 719-219-6835 wagees@mychristlife.org
Crawford House Jerome 719-477-1639 grucker.cvrc@gmail.com Vets only through VA program
A Second Chance Annemarie, Richard 719-465-6542, 651-6855 recoveryhomes2013@gmail.com
Courage to Change Joey Malina 719-922-7327 493-0862, 572-1547 both do not work
New Hope Beginnings Rune 719-424-6105
My Brother's Keeper Robert & Shane 719-306-6831, 719-306-3847 robertworrall300@gmail.com
Grit Grounds Molly/Wes 619-244-6188, 619-792-4682 thegritgrounds@gmail.com
Gateway John/Kim 719-639-9327, 719-209-3749 kaj3749@gmail.com
Rocky Mountain Sober Living Mike Mattice 719-357-6529 info@myrmsl.com
Harbor House Nicole Cosgrove 719-205-7014, 719-473-5557ext105 ncosgrove@homewardpikespeak.org
Eudaimonia Adam 719-941-8097, 888-464-1675, 888-426-4565 kaitlyn.high@novarecoverycenter.com
Living Amends Mike Roman 719-373-7760 livingamendssobercommunity@gmail.com
Soaring Hope Recovery Sober Living Joey Malina 719-922-7327, 719-896-5163 redfeather7@earthlink.net    ???
Greccio Housing Lobby 719-475-1422 info@greccio.org
Corona House - All in Halfway Jonathan Fraley 719-661-9778 jonathandfraley@yahoo.com
Lasalle House - All in Halfway Jonathan Fraley 719-661-9778 jonathandfraley@yahoo.com
Union House - All in Halfway Jonathan Fraley 719-661-9778 jonathandfraley@yahoo.com
Adam Oxford Bryan H(719) 313-0336, C(719) 433-6551 kaleb.dillingham@oxfordhouse.org, adam@oxfordhouse.us
Animus Oxford Albert H(719) 896-4535, C(719) 439-5675 animus@oxfordhouse.us
Bluestem Oxford Dan H(719) 203-5314, C(720) 485-7797 bluestem@oxfordhouse.us



Brady Drive Oxford James H(719) 999-5711, C(719) 999-5711 bradydrive@oxfordhouse.us
Briargate Oxford Art H(719) 375-0908, C(719) 400-5818 briargate@oxfordhouse.us kaleb.dillingham@oxfordhouse.org
Garden of the Gods Oxford House H(719) 313-0336, C(719) 313-0336 gardenofthegods@oxfordhouse.us ^^He helps fill vacancies in all oxford houses
Gemstone Oxford Ben H(719) 313-0336, C(913) 244-2764 gemstone@oxfordhouse.us
Maizeland Oxford Kyle H(719) 308-5498, C(719) 967-3100 maizeland@oxfordhouse.us
Mcarthur Oxford Kaleb H(719) 374-5960, C(719) 313-0336 mcarthur@oxfordhouse.us
Murray Oxford Nathan H(719) 308-8349, C(719) 661-9590 murray@oxfordhouse.us
San Miguel Oxford Anthony H(719) 344-9053, C(719) 217-6075 sanmiguel@oxfordhouse.us
Uintah Oxford Jason H(719) 755-4373, C(719) 666-2030 uintah@oxfordhouse.us, jhotchkin081078@gmail.com
Virginia Avenue Oxford Cory Roberts H(719) 344-2030, C(719) 644-3289 virginiaavenue@oxfordhouse.us

            
Sober Living (Unsure of Sex) Contact Number Email

Crawford House - CVRC Jerome 719-477-1639 grucker.cvrc@gmail.com Colorado Veterans Resource Coalition
Blue House - CVRC Jerome 719-477-1639 grucker.cvrc@gmail.com Colorado Veterans Resource Coalition
Brown House - CVRC Jerome 719-477-1639 grucker.cvrc@gmail.com Colorado Veterans Resource Coalition
Monument House Ed 719-648-1662
Shore/Bijou Ithaka Land Sarah 719-578-1629 applications@ithakaland.org
Shenandoah Drive - Oxford House Drew 719-210-7415


